

## CITY COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION

Monday, January 06, 2025 at 7:00 PM Council Chambers and YouTube Livestream

Website: www.forestparkga.gov YouTube: https://bit.ly/3c28p0A Phone Number: (404) 366.4720 FOREST PARK CITY HALL 745 Forest Parkway

Forest Park, GA 30297

The Honorable Mayor Angelyne Butler, MPA

The Honorable Kimberly James
The Honorable Hector Gutierrez

The Honorable Latresa Akins-Wells
The Honorable Allan Mears

Ricky L. Clark Jr, City Manager Randi Rainey, City Clerk Danielle Matricardi, City Attorney

# **AGENDA**

#### VIRTUAL MEETING NOTICE

To watch the meeting via YouTube - https://bit.ly/3c28p0A

The Council Meetings will be livestreamed and available on the City's

YouTube page - "City of Forest Park GA"

**CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME:** 

INVOCATION/PLEDGE:

**ROLL CALL - CITY CLERK:** 

ADOPTION OF THE CONSENT AGENDA WITH ANY ADDITIONS / DELETIONS:

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA WITH ANY ADDITIONS / DELETIONS:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Council Approval of Council Work Session and Regular Meeting Minutes from December 16, 2024
 City Clerk

**PUBLIC COMMENTS: (All Speakers will have 3 Minutes)** 

**CITY MANAGER'S REPORT** 

PRESENTATIONS:

2. Senior Center Updates - Recreation and Leisure

#### Background/History:

This presentation highlights key activities and program participation at the Forest Park Senior Center, demonstrating our continued commitment to providing social, recreational, educational, and wellness services to our Legacy Residents. Anne Foster, Senior Center Coordinator, is present to brief the Governing Body on updates relative to Senior Activities and Programs.

#### **CEREMONIAL: NONE**

#### **PUBLIC HEARINGS:**

- 3. Council Approval to deny Case # CUP-2024-04, Conditional Use Permit to open and operate a place of worship within the Institutional Commercial District (IC). Planning and Community Development
- 4. Council Approval of Case # TA-2024-06 and TA-2024-07 Text Amendments for Article B. Zoning Districts, and Design Guidelines Established, Section 8-8-50 Gillem District (GZ) and Section 8-8-42 Urban Village District (UV) of the City of Forest Code of Ordinances. Planning and Community Development
- Council Approval of Case # TA-2024-09 Text Amendment for Title 8. Planning and Development, Chapter 7. Subdivisions, Article G. – Fees, Section 8-7-81 Fee Schedule, of the City of Forest Park Code of Ordinances to amend such section and update fee schedule text. - Planning and Community Development
- Council Approval of Case # TA-2024-10 Text Amendment for Title 8. Planning and Development, Chapter 7. Subdivisions, Article B. – Procedure, Article C. Plats and Data of the City of Forest Park Code of Ordinances to amend such section, and update plat instructions. - Planning and Community Development
- Council Approval of Case # TA-2024-11 Text Amendments for Title 8. Planning and Development, Chapter 8. Zoning, Article E. – Tree Protection, of the City of Forest Park Code of Ordinances to amend such section, adding section 8-8-142 Tree Bank Ordinance. - Planning and Community Development

### **CONSENT AGENDA:**

- 8. Council Approval to Surplus Vehicles: Fire and EMS Department
- Council Approval to Adopt the City of Forest Park Pedestrian Bridge Feasibility Study- Planning and Community Development

#### **OLD BUSINESS: NONE**

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

10. Council Approval of a Resolution to Become a Member of the Georgia Interlocal Risk

Management Agency and Participate in one or more of GIRMA Funds- Human Resource

## **CLOSING COMMENTS BY GOVERNING BODY:**

**EXECUTIVE SESSION:** (When an Executive Session is required, one will be called for the following issues: Personnel, Litigation or Real Estate)

## ADJOURNMENT:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at 404-366-4720 at least 24 hours before the meeting.